2025 REV 0 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series LF/LM 1 of 13
Series LF/LM
The LF/LM series are isolated DC-DC converters with a
wide selection of input voltage ranges from 18V to 380V
in a compact half brick size foot print - 2.4" x 2.3". These
modules have trim capability and shutdown features.
Protections include input overvoltage, output short-circuit,
output overvoltage and over temperature.

MODEL LIST - LFA/LMA (18-36V INPUT RANGE)
SINGLE OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C
Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFA3.3S LMA3.3S 3.3 0.91 9.09 30 73 1 1.5 2
LFA5S LMA5S 5 1.00 10.00 50 80 1 1.25 1.5
LFA5.2S LMA5.2S 5.2 0.96 9.62 50 80 1 1.25 1.5
LFA9S LMA9S 9 0.67 6.67 60 84 1 1.25 1
LFA12S LMA12S 12 0.50 5.00 60 85 1 1.25 0.75
LFA15S LMA15S 15 0.43 4.33 65 85 0.75 1 0.75
LFA24S LMA24S 24 0.31 3.13 75 87 0.5 0.75 0.75
LFA28S LMA28S 28 0.27 2.68 75 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFA48S LMA48S 48 0.16 1.56 75 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFA100S LMA100S 100 0.08 0.75 75 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFA125S LMA125S 125 0.04 0.40 50 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFA150S LMA150S 150 0.03 0.33 50 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFA175S LMA175S 175 0.03 0.29 50 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFA200S LMA200S 200 0.03 0.25 50 82 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Per Output
Output Current
Per Output
Output
Power Per
Output (4)
Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFA5D LMA5D 5 1.00 10.00 25 80 1 1.25 1.5
LFA9D LMA9D 9 0.67 6.67 30 84 1 1.25 1
LFA12D LMA12D 12 0.50 5.00 30 85 1 1.25 0.75
LFA15D LMA15D 15 0.43 4.33 32.5 85 0.75 1 0.75
LFA24D LMA24D 24 0.31 3.13 37.5 87 0.5 0.75 0.5
LFA28D LMA28D 28 0.27 2.68 37.5 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFA48D LMA48D 48 0.16 1.56 37.5 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
Note 1: Maintain minimum 10% of rated load to prevent a voltage surge.
Note 2: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 3: For ≤100V output models, load regulation is specified for 10-100% load. For ≥125V output models, load regulation is specified for 20-
100% load.

MODEL LIST - LFB/LMB (36-72V INPUT RANGE)
SINGLE OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C
Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFB3.3S LMB3.3S 3.3 0.91 9.09 30 74 0.75 1.5 2
LFB5S LMB5S 5 1.00 10.00 50 80 0.75 1 1.5
LFB5.2S LMB5.2S 5.2 0.96 9.62 50 80 0.75 1 1.5
LFB9S LMB9S 9 0.72 7.22 65 84 0.75 1 1
LFB12S LMB12S 12 0.63 6.25 75 84 0.5 0.75 1
LFB15S LMB15S 15 0.50 5.00 75 84 0.5 0.75 1
LFB24S LMB24S 24 0.31 3.13 75 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFB28S LMB28S 28 0.27 2.68 75 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFB48S LMB48S 48 0.16 1.56 75 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFB100S LMB100S 100 0.08 0.75 75 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFB125S LMB125S 125 0.04 0.40 50 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFB150S LMB150S 150 0.03 0.33 50 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFB175S LMB175S 175 0.03 0.29 50 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFB200S LMB200S 200 0.03 0.25 50 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFB225S LMB225S 225 0.02 0.22 50 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFB250S LMB250S 250 0.02 0.20 50 84 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Per Output
Output Current
Per Output
Output
Power Per
Output (4)
Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFB5D LMB5D 5 1.00 10.00 25 80 0.75 1 1.5
LFB9D LMB9D 9 0.72 7.22 30 84 0.75 1 1
LFB12D LMB12D 12 0.63 6.25 30 84 0.5 0.75 1
LFB15D LMB15D 15 0.50 5.00 32.5 85 0.5 0.75 1
LFB24D LMB24D 24 0.31 3.13 37.5 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFB28D LMB28D 28 0.27 2.68 37.5 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFB48D LMB48D 48 0.16 1.56 37.5 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
Note 1: Maintain minimum 10% of rated load to prevent a voltage surge.
Note 2: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 3: For ≤100V output models, load regulation is specified for 10-100% load. For ≥125V output models, load regulation is specified for 20-
100% load.

MODEL LIST - LFC/LMC (100-180V INPUT RANGE)
SINGLE OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C
Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFC3.3S LMC3.3S 3.3 0.91 9.09 30 74 0.75 1.25 2
LFC5S LMC5S 5 1.00 10.00 50 81 0.75 1 1.5
LFC5.2S LMC5.2S 5.2 0.96 9.62 50 81 0.75 1 1.5
LFC9S LMC9S 9 0.72 7.22 65 84 0.5 0.75 1
LFC12S LMC12S 12 0.63 6.25 75 85 0.5 0.75 1
LFC15S LMC15S 15 0.50 5.00 75 86 0.5 0.75 1
LFC24S LMC24S 24 0.31 3.13 75 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFC28S LMC28S 28 0.27 2.68 75 87 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC48S LMC48S 48 0.16 1.56 75 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC100S LMC100S 100 0.08 0.75 75 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC125S LMC125S 125 0.04 0.40 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC150S LMC150S 150 0.03 0.33 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC175S LMC175S 175 0.03 0.29 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC200S LMC200S 200 0.03 0.25 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC225S LMC225S 225 0.02 0.22 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFC250S LMC250S 250 0.02 0.20 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Per Output
Output Current
Per Output
Output
Power Per
Output (4)
Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFC5D LMC5D 5 1.00 10.00 25 81 0.75 1 1.5
LFC9D LMC9D 9 0.72 7.22 30 84 0.75 1 1
LFC12D LMC12D 12 0.63 6.25 30 85 0.5 0.75 1
LFC15D LMC15D 15 0.50 5.00 32.5 86 0.5 0.75 1
LFC24D LMC24D 24 0.31 3.13 37.5 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFC28D LMC28D 28 0.27 2.68 37.5 87 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFC48D LMC48D 48 0.16 1.56 37.5 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
Note 1: Maintain minimum 10% of rated load to prevent a voltage surge.
Note 2: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 3: For ≤100V output models, load regulation is specified for 10-100% load. For ≥125V output models, load regulation is specified for 20-
100% load.

MODEL LIST - LFD/LMD (200-380V INPUT RANGE)
SINGLE OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C
Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFD3.3S LMD3.3S 3.3 0.91 9.09 30 73 1 1.5 2
LFD5S LMD5S 5 1.00 10.00 50 80 1 1.25 1.5
LFD5.2S LMD5.2S 5.2 0.96 9.62 50 80 1 1.25 1.5
LFD9S LMD9S 9 0.72 7.22 65 84 0.75 1.25 1
LFD12S LMD12S 12 0.63 6.25 75 84 0.75 1 1
LFD15S LMD15S 15 0.50 5.00 75 84 0.75 1 1
LFD24S LMD24S 24 0.31 3.13 75 85 0.5 0.75 0.5
LFD28S LMD28S 28 0.27 2.68 75 86 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFD48S LMD48S 48 0.16 1.56 75 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFD100S LMD100S 100 0.08 0.75 75 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFD125S LMD125S 125 0.04 0.40 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFD150S LMD150S 150 0.03 0.33 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFD175S LMD175S 175 0.03 0.29 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFD200S LMD200S 200 0.03 0.25 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFD225S LMD225S 225 0.02 0.22 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
LFD250S LMD250S 250 0.02 0.20 50 85 0.3 0.5 0.5
DUAL OUTPUT
Pico Part Number Output
Voltage
Per Output
Output Current
Per Output
Output
Power Per
Output (4)
Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation (3)
Output
Voltage
Tolerance (2)
-40°C to +85°C -55°C to +85°C Min. (1) Max.
[VDC] [A] [A] [W] [%] typ. [±%] max [±%] max [±%]
LFD5D LMD5D 5 1.00 10.00 25 80 1 1.25 1.5
LFD9D LMD9D 9 0.72 7.22 30 84 0.75 1.25 1
LFD12D LMD12D 12 0.63 6.25 30 84 0.75 1 1
LFD15D LMD15D 15 0.50 5.00 32.5 84 0.5 1 1
LFD24D LMD24D 24 0.31 3.13 37.5 85 0.5 0.75 0.5
LFD28D LMD28D 28 0.27 2.68 37.5 86 0.5 0.5 0.5
LFD48D LMD48D 48 0.16 1.56 37.5 85 0.5 0.5 0.5
Note 1: Maintain minimum 10% of rated load to prevent a voltage surge.
Note 2: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 3: For ≤100V output models, load regulation is specified for 10-100% load. For ≥125V output models, load regulation is specified for 20-
100% load.